B RAMSEY NTY
‘ Electionss Of'FicCe:OU

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT FORM

(All data on this form is public information)

Committee Name Carlo Franco for Saint Paul

Type of organization: X Candidate Committee Political Committee Political Fund

Office sought/Purpose of committee Saint Paul School Board

Type of report: X Initial report Final report (closes committee account - see MS

. Ch 211A.03 for requirements)
8 week pre-election

One-time report from political committee

2 week pre-election registered with Campaign Finance Board

January report Registration #
This report serves as both the initial and final
report.
Reporﬁng period; From 11/28/2022 to 12/12/2022
(Day following end date of last report) (5 days prior to due date OR December 31 if January
report)
Summary Statement to Date A Totals f B. Cumulative . Cumulati
(In column B, enter totals from ' O.a s for ’ - Lumulative

column C from previous report.) ¢ ;i "
rom previous repor

1. Total contributions under $50  § 63 + $0 — ¢ 63

2. Total contributions equal to/ $ 6250 + 30

greater than $50 § 6250

$ 6313

3. Expenditures $ 0 + $0

Account Balance $ 6313
(as of report end date)
(Column C: 1+2-3 = balance)

Itemization of Contributions
Itemize all contributions made by an individual or committee that are equal to or greater than $50 in the aggregate. Iltemization must
include: date, name, address, employer or occupation if self-employed, and amount. Attach separate sheet or Excel spreadsheet.

Itemization of Expenditures
Itemize all expenditures. Itemization must include: date, purpose, and amount. Attach separate sheet or Excel spreadsheet.

Depository(ies)/Bank
Location of Committee Funds

Signature of candidate, Q’Ut\&o
secretary, or treasurer Wﬂl"

John Carlo Franco Email t€am@carlofranco.org

Old National Bank

Printed Name

236 E Robie St
Address Saint Paul, 55107 Phone

651-442-5681

Revised 3/2015



Date

11/28/2022

11/30/2022
11/30/2022
11/30/2022
12/1/2022

12/1/2022

12/1/2022
12/1/2022
12/1/2022
12/1/2022
12/1/2022
12/1/2022

12/1/2022

12/1/2022
12/1/2022
12/1/2022

12/1/2022

12/1/2022
12/1/2022
12/1/2022
12/2/2022
12/2/2022
12/2/2022
12/2/2022
12/3/2022
12/3/2022
12/3/2022
12/4/2022

Amount

250

100

250
1100
50
100
250
250

250

100
50
250

250

250
50
50
250
50
100
100
100
50
50
50

Donor First
Name

Samantha

Tina
Carl
Amanda
Tabitha

Jose

Yesenia
John Carlo
Erik
Arleen
Samakab
Leticia

Joseph

Tina
Clare
Martin

Paul

Mary
Tim
Rachel
Santino
Kristina
Jacquelines
Eric
Tiffany
M
John
Denise

Donor Last Name

Diaz

McNamara

M Haefemeyer
Smith

Mitchell

Santos

M Garcia
Franco
Skold
Schilling
Hussein
Silva

Silva

De Rocha
Verbeten
N Hoerth

Tischler

Clardy
Moe

Baker
Franco
Fahnestock
Borgan
Nietz
Rivera-Prescott
Benshoof
Kolada
Joyce

Donor Addr1l

708 Lee St

1860 Eagle Ridge Dr W304
2227 HIGHLAND PKWY
1456 Carrie Street

493 Edmund Ave

218 Robie Street E

2230 William Tell Rd
236 Robie Street E
1383 PRIOR AVE S
1275 Halper Place
104 Litchfield St W
137 Congress St E

137 E Congress St

7412 4th Ave S
1409 Wynne Ave
3935 North Penn Avenue

1579 Merganser Ct.

8830 Branson Drive

827 Smith Avenue South
1669 Orange Ave East
7919 Blackstone Ave
1350 mississippi river blvd
286 Winifred St E

2314 Marie Ct

472 Wyoming Street East
1658 Millwood Ave.

261 Linden St

731 Fuller Ave

Donor City

Perth Amboy

Mendota Heights
SAINT PAUL
West Saint Paul
Saint Paul

Saint Paul

Saint Paul

Saint Paul
SAINT PAUL
White Bear Lake
St. Paul

Saint Paul

Saint Paul

Richfield
Saint Paul
Minneapolis

Lino Lakes

Inver grove heights
Saint Paul

Saint Paul

Inver Grove Heights
St paul

St Paul

Eau Claire

SAINT PAUL
Roseville

Winnetka

Saint Paul

Donor
State

NJ

MN
MN
MN
MN

MN

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN

MN

MN
MN
MN

MN

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
Wi

MN
MN

MN

Donor
ZIP

8861

55118
55116
55118
55103

55107

55119
55107
55116
55110
55117
55107

55107

55423
55108
55412

55038

55076
55107
55106
55076
55116
55107
54703
55107
55113
60093
55104

Donor Country

United States

United States
United States
United States
United States

United States

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

United States

United States
United States
United States

United States

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

Donor Occupation

Director

Government
Teacher

Parks

Recreation Director
Employment &
Training Developer
Service Worker
Project Manager
Director

Not Employed
Self-employed
Human Resources

Sales

Communications
Program Manager
Field tech
Procedures
Coordinator
Teacher

Sr Branch Manager
Teacher

Truck driver
Speech pathologist
Stylist

Controller

Sr Admin Assistant
Not Employed

IT Analyst

Speech pathologist

Donor Employer

Pillsbury United
Communities
City of St Paul
Saint Paul Public
City of St. Paul
City of Saint Paul

Takoda Works

Dairy Queen

City of Saint Paul
City of Saint Paul
Not Employed
Self-employed
Minnesota Twins
BSH Home Appliances
Corporation
MCCD

City of Saint Paul
Saint Paul public

City of Saint Paul

St. Paul public schools
PGW

SPPS

Northwest Asphalt

St paul public schools
Westside HairCare
Nietz Consulting
State of MN

Not Employed
General Motors

St. Paul Public Schools



12/5/2022
12/7/2022
12/7/2022
12/8/2022
12/8/2022
12/9/2022

100
250
250
500
100
250

12/10/2022 50

Scott
Christine
Cameron
Hwaleong
Ibrahim
John

Kari

Bunin
Franco
Mitchell
Kim
Ahmed
Schwartz
Hilleson

1730 Graham Avenue
7919 Blackstone Ave

494 Thomas ave

496 Wheelock Parkway W
1017 Raymond Avenue
1815 10th Avenue

266 English St

St. Paul

Inver Grove Heights
Saint Paul

Saint Paul

Saint Paul

Newport

Saint Paul

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN

55116
55076
55103
55117
55114
55055
55106

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

Not Employed
Cook
Firefighter

ED

Not Employed
Not Employed
Building Plan

Not Employed

Rose of Sharon

City of St Paul
Minnesota Voice
Not Employed

Not Employed

City of Saint Paul DSI



	City of St Paul report form 2017-fillable (1)
	Itemized donors - Carlo Franco

	Committee Name: Carlo Franco for Saint Paul
	Candidate committee: X
	Political Committee: 
	Political Fund: 
	Office sought/Purpose of committee: Saint Paul School Board
	Initial report: X
	Final report: 
	8 week pre-election: 
	Onetime report from political committee: 
	2 week pre-election: 
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	$ amount 1: 63
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	$ amount 2: 6250
	$ amount 5: 0
	$ amount 8: 6250
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	$ amount 6: 0
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	Printed Name: John Carlo Franco
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Saint Paul, 55107
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