

CITY OF SAINT PAUL CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT FORM

(All data on this form is public information)

Committee Name									
Type of organization: Candidate Committee				Political	Political	Fund			
Office sought/Purpose of co	ommittee	2							
	-	pre-election pre-election		Final report (closes committee account - see MS Ch 211A.03 for requirements) One-time report from political committee registered with Campaign Finance Board Registration # This report serves as both the initial and final report.					
Reporting period: From	(Day follo	wing end date of last re	enort)	to		to due date OR Decembe	er 31 if January		
Summary Statement to I (In column B, enter totals from column C from previous report.)		A. Totals for this report		B. Cumulative Totals to Da from previo		C. Cumulative Totals to Date			
1. Total contributions unde	r \$50	\$	+	\$	=	\$			
2. Total contributions equa greater than \$50	l to/	\$	+	\$	=	\$			
3. Expenditures		\$. +	\$	=	\$			
				Account Balance \$(as of report end date) (Column C: 1+2-3 = balance)					
Itemization of Contributions made include: date, name, address,	e by an inc								
Itemization of Expenditu		ust include: date, pur	pose,	and amount. Att	tach separate	sheet or Excel spreads	heet.		
Depository(ies)/Bank Location of Committee Fun	ds								
Signature of candidate, secretary, or treasurer									
	ne Email								
Address	s Phone								

Date	Amount	Donor First Name	Donor Last Name	Donor Addr1	Donor City	Donor State	Donor ZIP	Donor Country	Donor Occupation	Donor Employer
11/28/2022	250	Samantha	Diaz	708 Lee St	Perth Amboy	NJ	8861	United States	Director	Pillsbury United Communities
11/30/2022	50	Tina	McNamara	1860 Eagle Ridge Dr W304	Mendota Heights	MN	55118	United States	Government	City of St Paul
11/30/2022	50	Carl	M Haefemeyer	2227 HIGHLAND PKWY	SAINT PAUL	MN	55116	United States	Teacher	Saint Paul Public
11/30/2022	50	Amanda	Smith	1456 Carrie Street	West Saint Paul	MN	55118	United States	Parks	City of St. Paul
12/1/2022	250	Tabitha	Mitchell	493 Edmund Ave	Saint Paul	MN	55103	United States	Recreation Director	City of Saint Paul
12/1/2022	100	Jose	Santos	218 Robie Street E	Saint Paul	MN	55107	United States	Employment & Training Developer	Takoda Works
12/1/2022	250	Yesenia	M Garcia	2230 William Tell Rd	Saint Paul	MN	55119	United States	Service Worker	Dairy Queen
12/1/2022	1100	John Carlo	Franco	236 Robie Street E	Saint Paul	MN	55107	United States	Project Manager	City of Saint Paul
12/1/2022	50	Erik	Skold	1383 PRIOR AVE S	SAINT PAUL	MN	55116	United States	Director	City of Saint Paul
12/1/2022	100	Arleen	Schilling	1275 Halper Place	White Bear Lake	MN	55110	United States	Not Employed	Not Employed
12/1/2022	250	Samakab	Hussein	104 Litchfield St W	St. Paul	MN	55117	United States	Self-employed	Self-employed
12/1/2022	250	Leticia	Silva	137 Congress St E	Saint Paul	MN	55107	United States	Human Resources	Minnesota Twins
12/1/2022	250	Joseph	Silva	137 E Congress St	Saint Paul	MN	55107	United States	Sales	BSH Home Appliances Corporation
12/1/2022	100	Tina	De Rocha	7412 4th Ave S	Richfield	MN	55423	United States	Communications	MCCD
12/1/2022	50	Clare	Verbeten	1409 Wynne Ave	Saint Paul	MN	55108	United States	Program Manager	City of Saint Paul
12/1/2022	250	Martin	N Hoerth	3935 North Penn Avenue	Minneapolis	MN	55412	United States	Field tech	Saint Paul public
12/1/2022	250	Paul	Tischler	1579 Merganser Ct.	Lino Lakes	MN	55038	United States	Procedures Coordinator	City of Saint Paul
12/1/2022	250	Mary	Clardy	8830 Branson Drive	Inver grove heights	MN	55076	United States	Teacher	St. Paul public schools
12/1/2022	50	Tim	Moe	827 Smith Avenue South	Saint Paul	MN	55107	United States	Sr Branch Manager	PGW
12/1/2022	50	Rachel	Baker	1669 Orange Ave East	Saint Paul	MN	55106	United States	Teacher	SPPS
12/2/2022	250	Santino	Franco	7919 Blackstone Ave	Inver Grove Heights	MN	55076	United States	Truck driver	Northwest Asphalt
12/2/2022	50	Kristina	Fahnestock	1350 mississippi river blvd	St paul	MN	55116	United States	Speech pathologist	St paul public schools
12/2/2022	100	Jacquelines	Borgan	286 Winifred St E	St Paul	MN	55107	United States	Stylist	Westside HairCare
12/2/2022	100	Eric	Nietz	2314 Marie Ct	Eau Claire	WI	54703	United States	Controller	Nietz Consulting
12/3/2022	100	Tiffany	Rivera-Prescott	472 Wyoming Street East	SAINT PAUL	MN	55107	United States	Sr Admin Assistant	State of MN
12/3/2022	50	M	Benshoof	1658 Millwood Ave.	Roseville	MN	55113	United States	Not Employed	Not Employed
12/3/2022	50	John	Kolada	261 Linden St	Winnetka	IL	60093	United States	IT Analyst	General Motors
12/4/2022	50	Denise	Joyce	731 Fuller Ave	Saint Paul	MN	55104	United States	Speech pathologist	St. Paul Public Schools

12/5/2022	100	Scott	Bunin	1730 Graham Avenue	St. Paul	MN	55116	United States	Not Employed	Not Employed
12/7/2022	250	Christine	Franco	7919 Blackstone Ave	Inver Grove Heights	MN	55076	United States	Cook	Rose of Sharon
12/7/2022	250	Cameron	Mitchell	494 Thomas ave	Saint Paul	MN	55103	United States	Firefighter	City of St Paul
12/8/2022	500	HwaJeong	Kim	496 Wheelock Parkway W	Saint Paul	MN	55117	United States	ED	Minnesota Voice
12/8/2022	100	Ibrahim	Ahmed	1017 Raymond Avenue	Saint Paul	MN	55114	United States	Not Employed	Not Employed
12/9/2022	250	John	Schwartz	1815 10th Avenue	Newport	MN	55055	United States	Not Employed	Not Employed
12/10/202	2 50	Kari	Hilleson	266 English St	Saint Paul	MN	55106	United States	Building Plan	City of Saint Paul DSI